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SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION —continucd.

(No. 50

Department and Position.

Yearly Rate of Pay.

Minimum. Maxunum

|

Annual
In-
crements.

Mings.

Carters
Chainmen—
Head ..
1st Grade
2nd Grade

Diamond and Kéystono Drill Ex-

perts
Electrical Instructor

Enginewright ..

Inspector of Ropes

Loading Superintendent
Mine-managers (underground)
Mine Surveyors (unlicensed)
Underviewers .
Motor-drivers

Motor Mechanic

Storekeeper

Tally Clerk and Hulk Overseer
Tally Clerk and ’l‘mlekeepers
'Train-consignor

Water-race Managers

Water-race Caretakers and Gaugers— |

1st Grade

2nd Grade

3rd Grade
Weighman
Yard Foreman
Yardmen

PRINTING AND STATIONERY.

Chief Reader
Second Reader
Third Reader
Fourth Reader
Readers ..
Overseer No.
' No.

1 Co}glposing-;‘;)oxn
2
» No.3 ”
4
)

Sub- Overseer

Compositor in Oha,rge of Gazette
’ Kahiti

Statutes, &ec.

Compositors .. .. ..
Mechanical Expert, Type-setting
Machines
Operators .
Caster Attendant .
Assxstant
Type Storeman
Pressman
Assxsta,nts
Chief Photographer
Photographers

Process Engraver ..
Foreman Lithographer

thhogra.phlc Printers
v Stone-grinders
' Assistants
Overseer, Machine-room
Sub-Overseer, Machine-room
Night Overseer, Machine-room
Machinists (2) .
Machinists
Machine-feeders ..
Machine-room Assistant ..
s Agssistants .,
Overseer Stereotyper, Electrotypel
and Rubber-stamp Maker
Stereotypers, &c. ..
Assistants
Overseer, Railway - ticket Prmtm«r
Branch
Railway-ticket Printer Assistants

Railway-ticket Printer Assistants |

(female) (after five years’ service)

|

165
145
125
235

240
156
156
200
1756
1756
130

80
280
225
215
200
175

80
156

80
200

175
80
200

80
£58 10

140

175
160
140
285

260
220
260
200
185
312
260
235
140
200
180
180
175
165
345

200
160
145
208
180
140

300
270
250
230
215
320
270
250
250
250
235
210
210
210
200
300

210
200
156
235
180
163
300
220
220
220
200
200
160
160
320
250
250
210
200
160
170
156
250
200

156
250

115
104

|

10 and 5

Do o
@ <

—
SRR <

o

10%
5
5

10

10

10%

10

10*
10

10
£6 10

|

Department and Position.

PRINTING AND STATIONERY—conid.

Overseer, Binding Branch
Sub-Overseer, Binding Branch
Foreman Paper-ruler
Book-finisher (1)

Bookbinders, Finishers, and Paper-

rulers
Binding Storekeeper
Supervisor, Girls’ Room
Sub-Forewoman, Girls’ Room
Assistants, Binding-room

Female Workers (after five ywus'

service)
Overseer, Stamp-printing Branch’
Stamp-printers (2)
Sta.mp-printers
Assistants (male)

(after five years’ service)
Warehousemen (2) .
Assistant, Stationery Office
Assistants, Stationery Office (male) .

Assxstants Sta.monery Office (foma]e)

(after five years’ service)
Assistants, Publishing-room (male) .

Assistants, Pubhshmg-wom (female)

(after five years’ service)
Foreman Cutter
Cutters
Cutters’ Assistants
Roller-caster, &c.
Assxsta,nts
Ca,rpent.ex and Joiner (Ist Grade)
Storeman . .
Packer, &c.
Labourers
Engine-room—
Chief Engineer ..
Assistant Engineer
Engine-driver
Boys

PusLio HEAUTH.

Matrons, St. Helens Hospitalst ..
Sub-Matrons. St. Helens Hospitalst ..
Matron, Te Waikato Sanatoriumf
Quarantine-keeper
Sanitary Inspectors
Medical Nurses—

1st Grade

2nd Grade

3rd Grade

4th Grade

Pusric TRuUST.
Ranger ..
Rent Collectors
Sorter
Storekeeper

PusrLic WORKS.

Apprentices, not otherwise specitied,—

First year, 2s. per diem.
Second year, 2s. 6d. per diem.
Third year, 3s. per diem.
Fourth year, 4s. per diem.
Fifth year, 5s. 6d. per diem.

| Attendants, Addmgton Substa.tlon-—

First
Second
Third ..
Blacksmiths—
Foremen
1st Grade

2nd Grade
Strikers

f

\

<

.. l
St&mp " Printor A‘ss:stants (fellldle) | £58 10

£
280
225
200
200
175

220
125
110

80

£58 10

250
200
175

65

190

180

80
£58 10

80
£58 10

180
150

80
156
136
185
156
125

80

250
200
156

i 10/ per
week

200
150
200

560

210
150
110

60

160
40

200
180
160

185.
175
165
140

* Increment bringing salary to maximum to be remaining fraction of regular increment.

i

20/ per

week

’ Yearly Rate of Pay.

| Minimuin. [Maximum,
| L

Annual
In-

crements.

£
320
250
210
220
200

235
190
130
156
104

400
210
200
180
104

260
190
180
104

180
104

200
180
145
175
156
190
1756
170
140

300
240
200

260
190
250
130
250

250

140
100

300
200
100
190

220
200
180

200
180
170
150

1 Deduction from salary m&de for board and lodging

10
10*

e

e
*

UIO‘CIC!QI*O

10
10

' Tixed,
10

10
10
10

10
10

10
10

[ e e ]



