SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION -continued.

	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual		Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annuai
Department and Position.	Minimum	. Maximum.	In-	Department and Position.	Minimum.	Maximum.	In- crements.
M			İ		1		
MINES.	£	£ 140	£	PRINTING AND STATIONERY—contd.	£	e	
Chainmen—		140	• • •	Overseer, Binding Branch	280	£ 320	£ 10
Head	165	175	5	Sub-Overseer, Binding Branch	225	250	10*
1st Grade 2nd Grade	145 125	160 140	5 5	Foreman Paper-ruler Book-finisher (1)	200 200	210 220	5
Diamond and Keystone Drill Ex-	235	285	10	Bookbinders, Finishers, and Paper-	175	200	5 5
perts				rulers			
Electrical Instructor	200 200	260 220	15 10	Binding Storekeeper Supervisor, Girls' Room	220 125	235 190	5 10*
Enginewright	200	260	10	Sub-Forewoman, Girls' Room	110	130	10
Inspector of Ropes	195	200	5	Assistants, Binding-room	80		10 and $5*$
Loading Superintendent Mine-managers (underground)	••	185 312		Female Workers (after five years' service)	£58 10	104	£6 10
Mine Surveyors (unlicensed)	235	260	10 a n d 5	Overseer, Stamp-printing Branch	250	400	15
Underviewers		235		Stamp-printers (2)	200	210	5
Motor-drivers		140 200	· :	Stamp-printers Assistants (male)	175 65	200 180	5 10*
Storekeeper	140	180	10	Stamp Printer Assistants (female)	£58 10	104	£6 10
Tally Clerk and Hulk Overseer	150	180		(after five years' service)	100	900	100
Tally Clerk and Timekeepers Train-consignor	156	175 165		Warehousemen (2) Assistant, Stationery Office	190 180	260 190	15* 10
Water-race Managers	265	345	io	Assistants, Stationery Office (male)	80	180	10
Water-race Caretakers and Gaugers— 1st Grade	170	200	5	Assistants, Stationery Office (female) (after five years' service)	£58 10	104	£6 10
2nd Grade	150	160	5	Assistants, Publishing-room (male)	80	180	10
3rd Grade	140	145	5	Assistants, Publishing-room (female)	£58 10	104	£6 10
Weighman Yard Foreman	160	208 180		(after five years' service) Foreman Cutter	180	200	5
Yardmen		140		Cutters	150	180	5
				Cutters' Assistants	80	145	10*
*				Roller-easter, &c	156 136	175 156	. 5* 5
PRINTING AND STATIONERY.				Carpenter and Joiner (1st Grade)	185	190	5
Chief Reader	275	300	10	Storeman	156	175	5*
Second Reader Third Reader	255 235	270 250	10 10*	Packer, &c Labourers	125 80	$\begin{array}{c} 170 \\ 140 \end{array}$	$5 \ 10 \mathrm{and} 5$
Fourth Reader	220	230	10	Engine-room—		i	
Readers	205 280	215 320	5 10	Chief Engineer	250 200	300 240	10 10
Overseer No. 1 Composing-room No. 2 ,,	250	270	10	Assistant Engineer Engine-driver	156	200	5*
" No. 3 "	240	250	10	Boys	10/ per	$20/\mathrm{per}$	
" No. 4 " " No. 5 "	240 225	250 250	10 10*		week	week	
Sub-Overseer	225	235	10	Public Health.	1		
Compositor in Charge of Gazette	200	210	5	Matrons, St. Helens Hospitals†	200	260	10
,, Kahiti Statutes, &c.	200 200	210 210	5 5	Sub-Matrons. St. Helens Hospitals†	150	190	10
Compositors	175	200	5	Matron, Te Waikato Sanatorium†	200	250 130	10 Fixed.
Mechanical Expert, Type - setting Machines	220	300	10	Sanitary Inspectors	200	250	10
Operators	195	210	5	Medical Nurses—	010	070	10
Caster Attendant		200		1st Grade 2nd Grade	210 150	250 200	10 10
Type Storeman	75 200	156 23 5	10*	3rd Grade	110	140	10
Pressman	163	180	5*	4th Grade	60	100	10
Assistants	120	163	5*				
Chief Photographer Photographers	240 156	300 220	15 5*	Public Trust.			
Process Engraver	156	220	5*	Ranger		300	
Foreman Lithographer	200	220	5	Rent Collectors	160	200 100	10
Lithographic Printers	175 175	200 200	5 5	Storekeeper	40	190	10
" Stone-grinders	130	160	5	•			
,, Assistants Overseer, Machine-room	80 280	160 320	10 10				
Overseer, Machine-room Sub-Overseer, Machine-room	280 225	250 250	10*	Public Works.			
Night Overseer, Machine-room	215	250	10*	Apprentices, not otherwise specified,—			
Machinists (2)	200 175	210 200	5 5	First year, 2s. per diem. Second year, 2s. 6d. per diem.			
Machine-feeders	80	160	10	Third year, 3s. per diem.			
Machine-room Assistant	156	170	10	Fourth year, 4s. per diem.	Į		
Overseer Stereotyper, Electrotyper,	80 200	156 2 50	10* 10	Fifth year, 5s. 6d. per diem. Attendants, Addington Substation—			
and Rubber-stamp Maker	200		10	First	200	220	10
Stereotypers, &c	175	200	5	Second	180	200	10
overseer, Railway - ticket Printing	80 200	156 250	10* 10	Third Blacksmiths—	160	180	10
Branch				Foremen	185	200	5
Railway-ticket Printer Assistants	80	115	10	1st Grade	175	180	5
Railway-ticket Printer Assistants (female) (after five years' service)	£58 10	104	£6 10	2nd Grade Strikers	165 140	170 150	5 5
(TOTALO) (WITCH IN & YOURS SELVICE)	1	1	1	· NATIONAL · · · · · ·	140	100	· ·

^{*} Increment bringing salary to maximum to be remaining fraction of regular increment.

[†] Deduction from salary made for board and lodging.